

NORTHSIDE BOULEVARD OVERLAY PROJECT

Bid Opening August 15, 2011 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	C & A Paving Company, Inc.		Nampa Paving & Asphalt Co.		Staker & Parson Companies dba Idaho Sand & Gravel Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Removal of Existing Asphalt	3,528	SY	\$ 2.72	\$ 9,596.16	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 9,349.20
2	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	150	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	Removal of Concrete Curb & Gutter	325	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00
4	Removal of Obstructions - Concrete/Asphalt Median Island	1	LS	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	Excavation	2,000	CY	\$ 8.10	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00
6	Water for Dust Abatement	0.2	MG	\$ 153.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00
7	Reinforced Concrete Pipe for Stormwater, 12" Class 3	60	LF	\$ 46.35	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	Catch Basin, Type IV	2		\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
9	Precast Sediment Box (Sand/Grease Interceptor 1,500 gals.)	4	EA	\$ 7,931.00	\$ 31,724.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00
10	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	350	LF	\$ 20.60	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,850.00
11	Extruded Curb, Type Section 6 (ITD H-1-A)	300	LF	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,090.00
12	Extruded Curb, Type Section 7 (ITD H-1-A)	200	LF	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,060.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk	93	SY	\$ 20.60	\$ 1,915.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,976.00
14	Concrete Driveway Approaches	37	SY	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,143.30	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00
15	Pedestrian Ramps w/Detectable Warning Domes	7	EA	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00
16	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base	1,984	TON	\$ 9.20	\$ 18,252.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,864.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 19,344.00
17	Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1	936	TON	\$ 13.23	\$ 12,383.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,848.00
18	Asphalt Cold Milling (4" Depth)	30,777	SY	\$ 1.05	\$ 32,315.85	\$ 1.35	\$ 41,548.95	\$ 1.70	\$ 52,320.90
19	Asphalt Crack Sealant	6,048	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 1.57	\$ 9,495.36	\$ 0.73	\$ 4,415.04
20	Diluted Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	2,500	GAL	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00
21	4" Plant Mix Asphalt, Class II	7,278	TON	\$ 61.30	\$ 446,141.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 400,290.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 458,514.00
22	Surface Smoothness - California Profilograph	1	LS	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
23	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Repair Detector Loops	1	LS	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00
25	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 53,623.50	\$ 53,623.50	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
26	Painted Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 3,359.38	\$ 3,359.38	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 25,845.00	\$ 25,845.00	\$ 27,184.38	\$ 27,184.38	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
28	40" Traffic Delineators	14	EA	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00
29	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,980.00	\$ 30,980.00	\$ 28,271.57	\$ 28,271.57	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Reference and Reset Monument	1	EA	\$ 258.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
31	Contractor Furnished Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	Manhole Adjust to Grade	6	EA	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00
33	Storm Drain Structure, Catch Basin, Adjust to Grade	3	EA	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00
34	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$ 412.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
35	Subgrade Preparation Geotextile (Type II)	3,528	SY	\$ 1.19	\$ 4,198.32	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,292.00
36	Pavement Overlay Geotextile (Type II)	1,000	SY	\$ 8.90	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE					\$ 792,472.41		\$ 752,566.64		\$ 832,244.14